

510 E 8th St - PO Box 370 - Freeman, SD 57029 P 605-925-4000 / F 605-925-2137 www.freemanregional.com

An Avera Affiliate

## Hello!

We are excited to be planning the 12<sup>th</sup> Annual Freeman Regional Health Services Foundation Gala. After two years away, it is time to celebrate and we have the perfect reason to do just that! We are so happy to announce the collaborative partnership of the Salem Mennonite Home and Freeman Regional Health Services. With this new partnership, we are 'Coming Together, Caring for All' - the theme of this year's Gala.

As we move forward together, one of our priorities is having the latest technology for our patients and residents. With that in mind, we are focusing our fundraising efforts this year on new imaging equipment.

We invite you to participate in this exciting event by becoming a sponsor. Our sponsorship program offers a level for every giver and will provide you, or your business, with different benefits at each tier. Please show your support by becoming a sponsor today!

Tier Level	Sponsored Table & Eight Gala Tickets	Announced at the Gala	Included on Event Display	Social Media Recognition	Included in Event Program
Platinum: \$2000+ Gold: \$750+ Silver: \$400+ Bronze: \$200+ Supporting: <\$200	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b> ✓	√ Logo √ Logo √ Name	✓ Individual ✓ Individual ✓ Group ✓ Group	✓ Logo ✓ Logo ✓ Name ✓ Name ✓ Name ✓ Name

**New this year!** Gala activities will kick-off with a Pre-Gala Online Raffle from January 1-21, 2023. Your in-kind donation of products or gift certificates will be used for raffle or auction items. Donated items may be sent to 510 E 8<sup>th</sup> St, PO Box 370, Freeman, SD 57029 or we can arrange a time for pickup. **Please respond by January 3, 2023 to ensure recognition in the event program.** 

Please visit our event page at averafreeman.ticket.qtego.net, or scan the QR code below, to sponsor, donate, and purchase Gala and raffle tickets online.

We appreciate your support of the Freeman Regional Health Services Foundation and look forward to your participation in our upcoming event. Do not hesitate to contact me to discuss these opportunities.

Sincerely,

Tabitha Schoenwald

TADIHA SHAQUU SAKI

Foundation & Marketing Director, Freeman Regional Health Services (605) 925-2142 | tabitha.schoenwald@freemanregional.com

Proceeds from this event will benefit Freeman Regional Health Services Foundation, a tax-exempt nonprofit organization as described in section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code. IRS EIN: 46-0232450